Dollars ($5,000,000.00); (2) employment of at least one hundred (100) full-time-equivalent employees, 
as certified by the Oklahoma Employment Security Commission; (3) payment of wages or salaries to its 
employees at  a wage which equals or exceeds one hundred seventy-five percent (175%) of the federally 
mandated minimum wage, as certified by the Oklahoma Employment Security Commission may be 
eligible for exemption from ad valorem tax. Applicants must apply for this exemption at their local 
county assessor office as outlined above.